



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3410/2024**

MRS. BALWANT KAUR MATHAROO & ORS. ..PETITIONERS  
VS.

HARNEET KAUR WD/O. BHUPINDER  
SINGH MATHRAOO & ANR. ..RESPONDENTS

-----  
Adv. Sakshi Agarwal a/w. Adv. Rashmi Raghavan i/b. Adv.  
Bipin Joshi for the petitioners.

Adv. G. L. Bajaj a/w. Adv. Raunak Bajaj for the respondents.  
-----

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : MAY 10, 2024.**

**P.C. :**

**1.** Without prejudice to the rights and contentions of both the parties, the petitioner no.2 will deposit the school fees of the son of the respondent no.1 latest by Wednesday i.e. 15/5/2024.

**2.** The issue between the parties is already before learned Mediator. The parties have informed that there is a good amount of progress before learned Mediator.

**3.** Only as regard the issue about whether the payment of school fees payable of respondent no.1's son, the matter will come up before this Court on **28/6/2024**, on **supplementary board**.

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**