

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3410 OF 2024

Mrs Balwant Kaur Matharoo And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Harneet Kaur Wd/o Bhupinder Singh Mathraoo.RESPONDENT
And Anr

Ms. Rucha Vaidya a/w Sakshi Agarwal i/b Mr. Bipin Joshi for
Petitioner

Mr. Advait Dalvi a/w Ms. Shreya Gosavi i/b G.L. Bajaj for
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 6th September, 2024

P.C. :

Stand Over to 12/11/2024 for settlement/for filing consent terms. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)