

Vina Khadpe
(P.S.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3410 OF 2024

Mrs. Balwant Kaur Matharoo and ors .. Petitioners

Versus

Harneet Kaur wd/o Bhupinder Singh Mathroo .. Respondents
and anr.

Digitally signed by
VINA
ARVIND
KHADPE
Date:
2024.11.27
16:51:11
+0530
VINA
ARVIND
KHADPE

- Ms. Sakshi Agarwal i/b. Mr. Bipin Joshi for the Petitioners.
- Ms. Shreya Gosavi a/w Mr. Advait Dalvi for the Respondents.

.....
CORAM : FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE : 22 NOVEMBER, 2024

P.C.:

1. By order dated 7th March, 2024, Justice Akil Kureshi, retired Chief Justice of the Rajasthan High Court was appointed as Mediator to mediate upon the disputes between the parties

2. Today, the parties have informed the Court that the Mediation is still in progress and have requested for some time to work out the settlement.

3. Accordingly, stand over to 10th January 2025 under the caption for “settlement”.

Vina Khadpe

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]