

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3410 OF 2024

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.01.15
14:51:28
+0530

Balwant Kaur Matharoo & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Harneet Kaur Wd/o. Bhupinder Singh Mathraoo
& Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Sakshi Agarwal i/b. Mr. Bipin Joshi, Advocates, for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Advait Dalvi i/b. Mr. G. L. Bajaj, Advocates, for the
Respondents.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 15th JANUARY 2025

P. C.:

1. Ms. Sakshi Agarwal, learned Counsel appearing for the
Petitioner and Mr. Advait Dalvi, learned Counsel appearing for the
Respondents state that the mediation proceedings are in progress.

2. Stand over to **12th February 2025**. To be listed under the
caption of “settlement”/“Filing Consent Terms”.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]