

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3410 OF 2024

Mrs Balwant Kaur Matharoo And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Harneet Kaur Wd/o Bhupinder Singh Mathraoo.RESPONDENT
And Anr

Adv. Rucha Vaidya a/w Adv. Sakshi Agarwal i/b Adv. Bipin
Joshi for Petitioner

Adv. G. L. Bajaj for Respondent

(mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/05/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)