

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3410 OF 2024

Balwant Kaur Matharoo & Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs.

Harneet Kaur wd/o Bhupinder Singh

Mathraroo & Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Rucha Vaidya a/w Saloni Doshi i/by Bipin Joshi for the Petitioners.

Mr. G. L. Bajaj for the Respondents.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 04TH MAY 2026

PC. :

1. In view of the undertaking, the Petitioners are directed to pay the school fees of Rs.2,70,000/- of the child Rantegh Singh Matharoo within a period of two weeks from today, failing which this Court will be constrained to initiate contempt proceedings against the Petitioners.

2. List the Petition under the caption 'for compliance' on **09th June 2026**.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)